Technical Data Leafl et
TS0088UK00
RS/E MZ Series
Modulating Gas Burners
The RS/E MZ burners series covers a fi ring range from 70 to 2650 kW, and it is based on a new Digital Burner Management
System, Riello REC27, which is able to manage the air-fuel ratio by independent servomotors in order to obtain a perfect output
control and to assure a correct combustion and safe operation on all modulation range.
Operation can be “two stage progressive” or, alternatively, “modulating” with the installation of a PID logic regulator and respective

of the application.
The following table lists the accessories for modulating operation with their application range.
BURNER TYPE CODE
u RS 34/E MZ - 44/E MZ RWF 40 3010417
u RS 50-64-70-100-130-250/E MZ - RS 190/E RWF 40 3010414
TYPE RANGE (°C) (bar) CODE
Temperature PT 100 -100 ÷ 500°C 3010110
Pressure 4 ÷ 20 mA 0 ÷ 2,5 bar 3010213
Pressure 4 ÷ 20 mA 0 ÷ 16 bar 3010214
REGULATOR
PROBE
Connection fl ange kit
BURNER KIT CODE
u RS 34/E MZ - 44/E MZ - RS 50/E MZ 3010138
A kit is available for use where the burner opening on the boiler is of excessive diameter.
LPG kit
For burning LPG gas, a special kit is available to be fi tted to the combustion head on the burner,
as given in the following table:
BURNER KIT CODE FOR
‘STANDARD HEAD’
KIT CODE FOR
‘EXTENDED HEAD’
u RS 34/E MZ in progress in progress
u RS 44/E MZ in progress  in progress
u RS 50/E MZ in progress in progress
u RS 64/E MZ in progress  in progress
u RS 70/E MZ in progress in progress
u RS 100/E MZ in progress  in progress
u RS 130/E MZ in progress in progress
u RS 190/E in progress  in progress
u RS 250/E MZ in progress   in progress
31
Town gas kit
For burning Town gas, a special kit is available:
BURNER KIT CODE FOR
‘STANDARD HEAD’ (*)
KIT CODE FOR
‘EXTENDED HEAD’ (*)
u RS 50/E MZ in progress in progress
u RS 70/E MZ in progress  in progress
u RS 100/E MZ in progress in progress
u RS 130/E MZ in progress  in progress
u RS 190/E in progress in progress
(*) Without CE certifi cation
Gas max pressure switch
If necessary a Gas max pressure Switch kit is available and connectable to the burner electrical
wiring trough Plugs & Sockets system.
BURNER KIT CODE
u RS 34/E MZ - 44/E MZ 3010418
50 45
40
5
35
30
25
20
10
15
2,
5
Volt free contact kit
A volt free contact kit is available for installation onto the burner. It can be used for a remote
interface between burner operating signals.
Every burner can be equipped with a single kit for a remote check of the fl ame presence signal
and the burner lockout indication.
BURNER KIT CODE
u RS 34/E MZ - 44/E MZ 3010419
DN80 gas fl ange kit
To modify the standard 2” burner gas input connection in to DN80 connection, a specifi c gas
fl ange is available.
BURNER KIT CODE
u RS 64-70-100-130-250/E MZ - RS 190/E 3010439
Ground fault interrupter kit